The Charlesview Redevelopment Project includes a mixed-use development consisting 
of the following uses:  (1) residential; (2) community; (3) commercial; (4) open space; 
and (5) accessory parking.  The Charlesview Redevelopment Project called for the 
construction of two hundred and forty (240) rental units, including two hundred and 
thirteen (213) replacement units that will replace the existing Charlesview apartments, 
and an additional twenty-seven (27) new rental units, and one hundred (100) new home 
ownership units, twenty on the southern and western borders of the Brighton Mills Site 
and eighty (80) on the Telford Street Site, totaling approximately 470,163 gross square 
feet of new development.  The Project also included approximately 26,533 square feet of 
commercial/community space and a total of four hundred and ninety (490) parking 
spaces, including ninety-seven (97) surface spaces and two hundred and forty-three 
(243) spaces in an underground garage on the Brighton Mills Site and one hundred and 
fifty (150) spaces in an underground garage on the Telford Street Site.   

The Boston Redevelopment Authority (the “BRA”) and Charlesview entered into a 
Cooperation Agreement for Construction of the Charlesview Rental Project as of June 1,

[...]

The Charlesview Rental Project is considered Phase 
One of the Charlesview Redevelopment Project. 

Phase One of the Charlesview Redevelopment Project, which consists of two hundred 
and forty (240) rental units, offices and retail space, a community room  for 99 persons, 
and three hundred and sixteen (316) parking spaces (74 surface parking spaces and 242 
garage parking spaces ), has been completed in accordance with the requirements of the 
Cooperation Agreement, and is ready for occupancy, except for the open space area 
bounded by Western Avenue to the north, Teleford Street to the east, Antwerp Street to